RECORDATION PAT

03-08-2004



ET

102687041

To the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Michael Allen Roher

Chad M. Johnson

Rajendra K. Shah

Mark James Fisher

Mark Alexander Jones

Shu Kun Chang

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date(s): Feb. 12, 2004; Feb. 12, 2004; Feb. 16, 2004; Feb. 17, 2004; Feb. 13,

2004; Feb. 25, 2004

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CARRIER CORPORATION

Carrier Parkway

Syracuse, New York 13221

4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 27, 2004.

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Christine Szwerc CARRIER CORPORATION Carrier Parkway P.O. Box 4800 Syracuse, NY 13221

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R.§3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to the deposit account via enclosed Fee Transmittal

8. Deposit account number:

03-0835

(Attach duplicate if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christine M. Szwerc Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 43,177

Christine M. Lywen

February 27, 2004

03/08/2004 GTON11

00000018 030835

29200428

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015033 FRAME: 0435

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Allen Roher of 1133 Skyline Pass, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46825, US; Chad M. Johnson of 2105 Burning Tree Lane, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, US; Rajendra K. Shah of 5809 Dapple Trace, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46228, US; Mark James Fisher of 490 Broadview Ave, Highland Park, Illinois, 60035, US; Mark Alexander Jones of 2675 Prairie Avenue, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US; and Shu Kun Chang of 1720 Maple Avenue, Unit 920, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US being an inventor of the invention as fully set forth and described in a design patent application entitled:

CONTROL DEVICE

filed herewith;

being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an office and principal place of business at Carrier Parkway, Syracuse, New York, 13221, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) in and for all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to said CARRIER CORPORATION, as Assignee.

I hereby covenant and agree that I shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

M. Rohn

Application No.: To Be Assigned Filing date: Filed Herewith Docket No.: 10,860

Michael Allen Roher Date: 2/12/04	
Chad M. Johnson Date:	_
Rajendra K. Shah Date:	_
Mark James Fisher Date:	
Mark Alexander Jones Date:	
Shu Kun Chang	

Date: _____

Application No.: To Be Assigned Filing date: Filed Herewith

Docket No.: 10,860

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Allen Roher of 1133 Skyline Pass, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46825, US; Chad M. Johnson of 2105 Burning Tree Lane, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, US; Rajendra K. Shah of 5809 Dapple Trace, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46228, US; Mark James Fisher of 490 Broadview Ave, Highland Park, Illinois, 60035, US; Mark Alexander Jones of 2675 Prairie Avenue, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US; and Shu Kun Chang of 1720 Maple Avenue, Unit 920, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US being an inventor of the invention as fully set forth and described in a design patent application entitled:

CONTROL DEVICE

filed herewith;

being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an office and principal place of business at Carrier Parkway, Syracuse, New York, 13221, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) in and for all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to said CARRIER CORPORATION, as Assignee.

I hereby covenant and agree that I shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Michael Allen Roher
Date:
Charles .
Chad M. Johnson
Date: 2-12-04
Rajendra K. Shah
Date:
Mark James Fisher
Date:
Mark Alexander Jones
Date:
Shu Kun Chang

Date: _____

Application No.: To Be Assigned Filing date: Filed Herewith

Docket No.: 10,860

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Allen Roher of 1133 Skyline Pass, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46825, US; Chad M. Johnson of 2105 Burning Tree Lane, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, US; Rajendra K. Shah of 5809 Dapple Trace, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46228, US; Mark James Fisher of 490 Broadview Ave, Highland Park, Illinois, 60035, US; Mark Alexander Jones of 2675 Prairie Avenue, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US; and Shu Kun Chang of 1720 Maple Avenue, Unit 920, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US being an inventor of the invention as fully set forth and described in a design patent application entitled:

CONTROL DEVICE

filed herewith;

being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an office and principal place of business at Carrier Parkway, Syracuse, New York, 13221, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) in and for all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to said CARRIER CORPORATION, as Assignee.

I hereby covenant and agree that I shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Michael Allen Roher
Date:
Chad M. Johnson
Date:
Rayendra K Shah Rajendra K. Shah Date: 2-16-2004
Rajenera K. Shah
Date: 2-16-2004
Mark James Fisher
Date:
Mark Alexander Jones
Date:
Shu Kun Chang

Date:

Application No.: To Be Assigned Filing date: Filed Herewith

Docket No.: 10,860

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Allen Roher of 1133 Skyline Pass, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46825, US; Chad M. Johnson of 2105 Burning Tree Lane, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, US; Rajendra K. Shah of 5809 Dapple Trace, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46228, US; Mark James Fisher of 490 Broadview Ave, Highland Park, Illinois, 60035, US; Mark Alexander Jones of 2675 Prairie Avenue, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US; and Shu Kun Chang of 1720 Maple Avenue, Unit 920, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US being an inventor of the invention as fully set forth and described in a design patent application entitled:

CONTROL DEVICE

filed herewith;

being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an office and principal place of business at Carrier Parkway, Syracuse, New York, 13221, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) in and for all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to said CARRIER CORPORATION, as Assignee.

I hereby covenant and agree that I shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Michael Allen Roher
Date:
Chad M. Johnson
Date:
Daise dus V. Chale
Rajendra K. Shah
Date:
Mark James Fisher Date: 11/04
Mark James Fisher
Date: 12/17/04
Mark Alexander Jones
Date:
Shu Kun Chang

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Allen Roher of 1133 Skyline Pass, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46825, US; Chad M. Johnson of 2105 Burning Tree Lane, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, US; Rajendra K. Shah of 5809 Dapple Trace, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46228, US; Mark James Fisher of 490 Broadview Ave, Highland Park, Illinois, 60035, US; Mark Alexander Jones of 2675 Prairie Avenue, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US; and Shu Kun Chang of 1720 Maple Avenue, Unit 920, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US being an inventor of the invention as fully set forth and described in a design patent application entitled:

CONTROL DEVICE

filed herewith;

being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an office and principal place of business at Carrier Parkway, Syracuse, New York, 13221, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) in and for all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to said CARRIER CORPORATION, as Assignee.

I hereby covenant and agree that I shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Michael Allen Roher
Date:
Chad M. Johnson
Date:
Rajendra K. Shah
Date:
Mark James Fisher
Date:
Malth
Mark Alexander Jones
Date: $\frac{Z/J_3/o4}{}$
Shu Kun Chang

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Allen Roher of 1133 Skyline Pass, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46825, US; Chad M. Johnson of 2105 Burning Tree Lane, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, US; Rajendra K. Shah of 5809 Dapple Trace, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46228, US; Mark James Fisher of 490 Broadview Ave, Highland Park, Illinois, 60035, US; Mark Alexander Jones of 2675 Prairie Avenue, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US; and Shu Kun Chang of 1720 Maple Avenue, Unit 920, Evanston, Illinois, 60201, US being an inventor of the invention as fully set forth and described in a design patent application entitled:

CONTROL DEVICE

filed herewith;

being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CARRIER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an office and principal place of business at Carrier Parkway, Syracuse, New York, 13221, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application (including all inventions disclosed therein) in and for all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to said CARRIER CORPORATION, as Assignee.

I hereby covenant and agree that I shall at any time, upon request, without further compensation, testify in any interference proceedings, execute all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Michael Allen Roher Date:
Chad M. Johnson
Date:
Rajendra K. Shah
Date:
Mark James Fisher
Date:
Mark Alexander Jones Date:
Lucy
Shu Kun Chang
Data 7/25/261

RECORDED: 02/27/2004